



July 14, 2025

64298
Cheeseburger Burrito
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP

DISTRIBUTOR'S ADDRESS: GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP VERNON, CA 90058

BRAND: Guy Fieri

ITEM NAME: Cheeseburger Burrito

ITEM SUB-DESCRIPTOR: Flour Tortilla Filled with Diced Beef Burger, Cheddar Cheese, Pickles, & Fries

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: This product consists of Beef Burger Patty, Cheese Cubes, Onions, Dill Pickle Chips, Ketchup, Mustard, French Fries, and 12" Tortilla.

NUTRITION FACTS:

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size 1 sandwich (227g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	530
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 23g	29%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
Trans Fat 1.5g	
Cholesterol 75mg	25%
Sodium 1020mg	44%
Total Carbohydrate 54g	20%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 26g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 250mg	20%
Iron 4.8mg	25%
Potassium 380mg	8%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



July 14, 2025

64298

Cheeseburger Burrito

GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP

INGREDIENTS: **FILLING** (FULLY COOKED BEEF BURGER [GROUND BEEF, SEASONING {SALT, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICE}, NATURAL FLAVOR], CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO {COLOR}, POWDERED POTATO AND CORN STARCH {TO PREVENT CAKING}, NATAMYCIN {NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR}], FRENCH FRIES [POTATOES, PALM OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT], ROASTED ONION, DILL PICKLES [CUCUMBERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM BENZOATE {PRESERVATIVE}, NATURAL FLAVORS, YELLOW 5, POTASSIUM SORBATE {PRESERVATIVE}, POLYSORBATE 80], KETCHUP [TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING], MUSTARD [DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER]), **FLOUR TORTILLA** (ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN {VITAMIN B3}, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, ENZYMES, FOLIC ACID {VITAMIN B9}], WATER, ALL-VEGETABLE SHORTENING [SOYBEAN OIL, FULLY HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, PALM OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID {ANTIOXIDANTS}], SALT, CORNSTARCH, BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, FUMARIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID).

ALLERGEN(S): MILK, WHEAT.

BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.